Lender and Arti t' ervice and all right granted hereunder, the following ',- , 

3.1 Fixed Com nsation. for all of Lender and Arti t' services during the Scheduled Period 
and services during the Free Days and for any Promotional Services, the guaranteed sum of One 
Mmion Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars ( I, 750,000USD) 011 a pay-or-play basi ( ubjcct 
to Section 7. below) payable in equal installments on a weekly ba is during the Scheduled Period 
("Fixed Compensation"), less 6.37% for State of ew Jersey tax withholdings(' Ii '). The Fixed _ -
Compensation (I WHT) hall be placed in10 e crow in die WME Client Tru t Accou111 (the "Escrow""'\,,